6.1.1
Contents
The wide range of
connectors available
for DC, AC und AC/DC
allows for us in all
areas of automation.
6.1.2 DC connectors

PUR, standard length 3 m or 5 m = PU-03 or PU-05
Other cable properties on request.
Ordering examples
PVC, length 3 m = BKS-B 48-1-03
PUR, length 3 m = BKS-B 48-1-PU-03
BKS-B 49
angle female
S 49 sensors
BKS-B 49-1-_ _
BKS-B 49-4-_ _
Balluff
10...30 V DC
molded-on PVC/PUR
3×0.25 mm²
IP 67
–20...+85 °C
BKS-S 49
angle female
S 49 sensors
BKS-S 49-1-_ _
BKS-S 49-4-_ _
BKS-S 49-6-_ _
Lumberg
10...30 V DC
molded-on PVC/PUR
3×0.34 mm²
IP 67
–25...+90 °C
BKS-S 49E
angle female
S 49 sensors
BKS-S 49E-4-_ _
Lumberg
10...30 V DC
molded-on PUR
3×0.34 mm²
IP 67
–25...+90 °C
BKS-B 48
straight female
S 49 sensors
BKS-B 48-1-PU2-_ _
Balluff
10...30 V DC
molded-on PUR
3×0.34 mm²
IP 67
–25...+120 °C
BKS-S 48
straight female
S 49 sensors
BKS-S 48-_ _
Lumberg
10...30 V DC
molded-on PVC/PUR
3×0.34 mm²
IP 67
–25...+90 °C
Sensors
with connector
ordering code
endings S 49
Connectors with
thread M8×1
Stainless steel nut
6.1.3
Accessories
DC connectors
M8 connection (S 49)M8
6.1
LED function and color
2 LED's: green = Supply voltage, yellow = Switching output status

PUR, standard length 3 m or 5 m = PU-03 or PU-05
Other cable properties on request.
Ordering examples
PVC, length 3 m = BKS-S 75-3-03
PUR, length 3 m = BKS-S 75-3-PU-03
LED function and color
2 LED's: green = Supply voltage, yellow = Switching output status
6.1.5
Accessories
DC connectors
for user assembly
M8 connection (S 49)
BKS-S 81-00
straight female
S 49 sensors
BKS-S 81-00
Binder
10...30 V DC
for user assembly
3× max. 0.25 mm²
max. ∅ 5 mm
Solder
IP 67
–40...+85 °C
BKS-S146-00
angle female
S 49 sensors
BKS-S146-00
Binder
10...30 V DC
for user assembly
3× max. 0.25 mm²
max. ∅ 5 mm
Solder
IP 67
–25...+100 °C**
**120 °C (max. 100 h)
BKS-S 91-00
angle female
S 49 sensors
BKS-S 91-00
Binder
10...30 V DC
for user assembly
3× max. 0.25 mm²
max. ∅ 5 mm
Solder
IP 67
–40...+85 °C
BKS-S 82-00
straight male
S 49 sensors
BKS-S 82-00
Binder
10...30 V DC
for user assembly
3× max. 0.25 mm²
max. ∅ 5 mm
Solder
IP 67
–40...+85 °C
M8
6.1
Sensors
with connector
ordering code
endings S 49
Connector for user
assembly with
thread M8×1
BKS-S150-00
straight male
S 75 female

PUR, standard lengths 0.6 m, 1 m, 2 m = 00.6, 01, 02
Connection cable with extended ratings on request.
Ordering examples
PUR, length 1 m = BKS-S 48-1/GS49-PU-01
PUR, length 2 m = BKS-S 48-1/GS49-PU-02
BKS-S 49-_/GS4
angle female/
straight male
S 49 sensors
BKS-S 49-4/GS4-PU-_ _
Lumberg
10...30 V DC
molded-on PUR
3×0.34 mm²
IP 67
–25...+90 °C
BKS-S 75-_/GS4
angle female/
straight male
S 75 sensors
BKS-S 75-3/GS4-PU-_ _
Lumberg
10...30 V DC
molded-on PUR
4×0.34 mm²
IP 67
–25...+80 °C
BKS-S 75-_/GS49
angle female/
straight male
S 75 sensors
BKS-S 75-1/GS49-PU-_ _
Lumberg
 10...30 V DC
molded-on PUR
3×0.34 mm²
IP 67
–25...+80 °C
6.1.9
Accessories
DC connection cables
M8 connection (S 49, S 75)M8
6.1
BKS-S 49-_/GS49
angle female/
straight male
S 49 sensors
BKS-S 49-4/GS49-PU-_ _
Lumberg
10...30 V DC
molded-on PUR
3×0.34 mm²
IP 67
–25...+80 °C
LED function and color
2 LED's: green = Supply voltage, yellow = Switching output status
Sensors with connector
ordering code endings S 75

PUR, standard length 3 m or 5 m = PU-03 or PU-05
Other cable properties on request.
Ordering examples
PVC, length 3 m = BKS-S 19-4-03
PUR, length 3 m = BKS-S 19-4-PU-03
BKS-B 20
angle female
S 4 sensors
BKS-B 20-1-_ _
BKS-B 20-4-_ _
BKS-B 20-8-_ _
Balluff
10...30 V DC
molded-on PVC/PUR
3×0.34 mm²/4×0.25 mm²
IP 67
–25...+85 °C
BKS-S 20
angle female
S 4 sensors
BKS-S 20-1-_ _
BKS-S 20-2-_ _
BKS-S 20-3-_ _
BKS-S 20-4-_ _
BKS-S 20-5-_ _
BKS-S 20-6-_ _
BKS-S 20-7-_ _
BKS-S 20-8-_ _
BKS-S 20-9-_ _
BKS-S 20-10-_ _
BKS-S 20-11-_ _
BKS-S 20-12-_ _
BKS-S 20-13-_ _
Lumberg
10...30 V DC
molded-on PVC/PUR
3×0.34 mm²/4×0.34 mm²
IP 68 per BWN Pr. 20
–25...+70 °C
BKS-S 20E
angle female
S 4 sensors
BKS-S 20E-4-_ _
BKS-S 20E-8-PU_ _
BKS-S 20E-10-PU_ _
Lumberg
10...30 V DC
molded-on PVC/PUR
3×0.34 mm²/4×0.34 mm²
IP 68 per BWN Pr. 20
–25...+90 °C
Stainless steel nut
6.1.11
Accessories
DC connectors
M12 connection (S 4)
BKS-B 20
angle female
S 4 sensors
BKS-B 20-1-PU2-_ _
Balluff
10...55 V DC
molded-on PUR
3×0.34 mm²
IP 67
–25...+120 °C
M12
6.1
LED function and color
2 LED's: green = Supply voltage, yellow = Switching output status
3 LED's: green = Supply voltage,
2× yellow = Switching output status (1× NC, 1× NO)

PUR, standard length 3 m or 5 m = PU-03 or PU-05
Other cable properties on request.
Ordering examples
PVC, length 3 m = BKS-S134-17-05
PUR, length 3 m = BKS-S134-17-PU-05
6.1.13
Accessories
DC connectors
M12 connectionM12
6.1
BKS-S134
angle female
BOD 66M-...-S92
BKS-S134-17-_ _
Binder
10...30 V DC
molded-on PVC/PUR
5×0.25 mm²
IP 67
–25...+85 °C
BKS-S139
straight female
BFS 26K, BOD 26K, BOD 63M
BKS-S139-PU-_ _**
Lumberg
10...30 V DC
molded-on PUR
8×0.25 mm²
IP 67
–25...+90 °C
**Shield through
knurled coupling ring!
BKS-S137
straight female
BOD 66M-...-S92
BKS-S137-PH-_ _
Lumberg
10...30 V DC
molded-on PUR*
5×0.25 mm²
IP 68 nach BWN Pr. 20
–25...+90 °C
*halogen-free
BKS-S138
angle female
BFS 26K, BOD 26K, BOD 63M
BKS-S138-PU-_ _***
Lumberg
30 V AC/36 V DC
molded-on PUR
8×0.25 mm²
IP 67
–25...+80 °C
***Run shield up to
cable-connector body
interface!
BKS-S 20-_/GS4
angle female/
straight male
S 4 sensors
BKS-S 20-3/GS4-PU-_ _
BKS-S 20-4/GS4-PU-_ _
Lumberg
10...30 V DC
molded-on PUR
3×0.34 mm²/4×0.25 mm²
IP 68 per BWN Pr. 20
–25...+90 °C
BKS-B 19-_/GS4
straight female/
straight male
S 4 sensors

PUR, standard lengths 0.6 m, 1 m, 2 m = 00.6, 01, 02
Connection cable with extended ratings on request.
Ordering examples
PUR, length 1 m =
BKS-S 20-1/GS4-PU-01
6.1.15
Accessories
DC connection cables
M12 connection (S 4)M12
6.1
BKS-S 19-_/GS49
straight female/
straight male
S 4 sensors
BKS-S 19-4/GS49-PU-_ _
Lumberg
10...30 V DC
molded-on PUR
3×0.34 mm²
IP 67
–25...+80 °C
BKS-S 20-_/GS49
angle female/
straight male
S 4 sensors
BKS-S 20-4/GS49-PU-_ _
Lumberg
10...30 V DC
molded-on PUR
3×0.34 mm²
IP 67
–25...+80 °C
LED function and color
2 LED's: green = Supply voltage, yellow = Switching output status
Connector
Type
Application
no LED, complementary
with LED, NO              PNP
with LED, NO              NPN
Manufacturer
Supply voltage UB
Cable
No. of wires × cross-section
Cable diameter min.
Connection
Degree of protection per IEC 60529
Ambient temperature range Ta
View of female/male side
Accessories
DC connectors
for user assembly
M12 connection (S 4)
6.1.16
RSC 4/7
angle female
S 4 female
RSC 4/7
Lumberg
10...30 V DC
for user assembly
3/4× max. 0.75 mm²
∅ 4...6 mm
Screw terminals
IP 67
–25...+90 °C
BKS-S144-00
straight female
S 4 sensors
BKS-S144-00
Binder
10...30 V DC